

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7219/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2007 in CRLA No.525/2004,
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
NIRMAL KAUR @ NIMMO Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1787 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5711 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5713 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7218 of 2008
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 04/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the appeals on a non-miscellaneous day.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER