

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 956/2012

STATE OF H.P.  
(s)

Appellant(

VERSUS

NIRMAL KAUR @ NIMMO  
(s)

Respondent

WITH

Crl.A. No. 957/2012  
(With prayer for Office Report)  
Crl.A. No. 958/2012  
(With prayer for Office Report)  
Crl.A. No. 959/2012  
(With prayer for Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 761/2014  
(With prayer for Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv.  
Mr Suryanarayana Singh, Addl. AG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajendra Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. C. L. Sahu ,Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran , Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar , Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Crl.A. No. 956,957,958,959 of 2012  
Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.07.07  
17:09:05 IST  
Reason:

Four weeks time is granted to the parties to file  
additional documents.

-2-

Fresh steps be taken for effecting service on  
respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

List again on 19.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar