

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 956/2012

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KAUR @ NIMMO

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 957/2012
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 958/2012
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 959/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(Crl) No. 761/2014
(With Office Report)Date : 04/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. L. Sahu,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCrl.A. No. 956/2012
DeletedCrl.A. No. 957/2012
DeletedCrl.A. No. 958/2012
DeletedCrl.A. No. 959/2012
Deleted

SLP(Cr1) No. 761/2014

Two weeks time is granted for furnishing fresh address of respondent no. 2 and taking fresh steps for service of respondent no. 1. Notice be issued thereafter.

List again on 01.07.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar