

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 956/2012

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KAUR @ NIMMO

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (CRL) NO. 761/2014 TO BE LIST AGAINST THIS MATTER.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 761/2014 (II-C)

Date : 04-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Yugal K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv.
Mr. C. L. Sahu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No. 956/2012

Not listed.

SLP(CRL.)NO. 761 OF 2014

Despite availing last opportunity, learned counsel for the petitioner failed to furnish spare copy of the petition and also fresh address of respondent no. 1. Further opportunity is declined. Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar