

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 956/2012

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KAUR @ NIMMO

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(crl.) No. 761/2017 to be listed)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No.761/2014

Date : 18-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Addl. AG
Ms. Seema Sharma, Dy. AG
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR
Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR
Mr. C. L. Sahu, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCriminal Appeal No(s). 956/2012

Not listed.

SLP(Crl) No.761/2014

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file fresh address and furnish spare copy for service of respondent No. 1, subject to payment of costs of

Rs.5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand) to be deposited with the Supreme Court Secretarial Staff Welfare Association, failing which the Special Leave petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent No. 1 without further reference to the Court.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER