

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 956/2012

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KAUR @ NIMMO

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 957/2012 (II-C)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 4276/2009)
Crl.A. No. 959/2012 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 958/2012 (II-C)
SLP(Crl) No. 761/2014 (II-C)

Date : 14-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yugal K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR
Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR
Mr. C. L. Sahu, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCrl.A. Nos.956,957,958 and 959/2012

Sole respondent in all the matters is duly represented.

SLP(Crl) No. 761/2014SLP has been dismissed against respondent No.1 vide order
dated 18.9.2017.

Respondent No.2 has refused to accept notice, as such, service is deemed to be complete but no one has put in appearance.

Original records have been received from the High Court as well as Trial Court.

Registry to process all the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. In the meantime, parties may file additional documents.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
14.11.2017