

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).956/2012

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KAUR @ NIMMO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 957/2012 (II-C)
IA No. 4276/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)
Cr1.A. No. 959/2012 (II-C)
Cr1.A. No. 958/2012 (II-C)
SLP(Cr1) No. 761/2014 (II-C)
IA No. 1913/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 10-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

Mr. C. L. Sahu, AOR
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Sarthak Arora, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after ensuing summer vacation, 2022.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Assistant Registrar