

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.956/2012

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KAUR @ NIMMO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((REF : SHRI K. PARAMESHWAR, ADVOCATE HAS BEEN APPOINTED AS AMICUS CURIAE VIDE COURTS ORDER DATED 26.07.2022).)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 957/2012 (II-C)

((REF : SHRI K. PARAMESHWAR, ADVOCATE HAS BEEN APPOINTED AS AMICUS CURIAE VIDE COURTS ORDER DATED 26.07.2022).)

IA No. 4276/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

Cr1.A. No. 959/2012 (II-C)

((REF : SHRI K. PARAMESHWAR, ADVOCATE HAS BEEN APPOINTED AS AMICUS CURIAE VIDE COURTS ORDER DATED 26.07.2022).)

Cr1.A. No. 958/2012 (II-C)

((REF : SHRI K. PARAMESHWAR, ADVOCATE HAS BEEN APPOINTED AS AMICUS CURIAE VIDE COURTS ORDER DATED 26.07.2022).)

SLP(Cr1) No. 761/2014 (II-C)

((REF : SHRI K. PARAMESHWAR, ADVOCATE HAS BEEN APPOINTED AS AMICUS CURIAE VIDE COURTS ORDER DATED 26.07.2022).)

IA No. 1913/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv. (A.C.)

A. Sregurupriya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. L. Sahu, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Arora, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 23rd August, 2022.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)