

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 956/2012

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KAUR @ NIMMO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((REF : SHRI K. PARAMESHWAR, ADVOCATE HAS BEEN APPOINTED AS AMICUS CURIAE VIDE COURTS ORDER DATED 26.07.2022). )

Date : 01-09-2022 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR (A.C.) (mentioned by)  
Ms. A. Sregurupriya, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. L. Sahu, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 20.09.2022.

(SONIA GULATI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)