

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 956/2012

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KAUR @ NIMMO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ PART HEARD BY : HON. B.R. GAVAI AND HON. C.T. RAVIKUMAR, JJ. ]  
(REF : SHRI K. PARAMESHWAR, ADVOCATE HAS BEEN APPOINTED AS AMICUS  
CURIAE VIDE COURTS ORDER DATED 26.07.2022)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 957/2012 (II-C)  
(IA No. 4276/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

Cr1.A. No. 958/2012 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 959/2012 (II-C)

SLP(Cr1) No. 761/2014 (II-C)  
(IA No. 1913/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For the parties :

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR (Amicus Curiae)  
Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv  
Ms. A. Sregurupriya, Adv  
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG/AOR (HP)  
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

101.1

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR  
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.  
Mr. Arijeet Singh, Adv.

101/R-1

Ms. Hema, Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.

Mr. C. L. Sahu, AOR

101.2

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

SCLSC

Mr. Neeraj Jain, Sr. Adv.

101.3/R-1

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Sarthak Arora, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Girdhar, Adv

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No.956/2012

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Criminal Appeal Nos. 957/2012, 958/2012, 959/2012 and  
SLP(Crl) No. 761/2014

Post these matters after four weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Asth. Registrar-Cum-PS

(Vidya Negi)  
Assistant Registrar