

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 956/2012

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KAUR @ NIMMO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-10-2022 This appeal was called on for pronouncement today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sregurupriya, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Pratishtha Vij, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.  
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. C. L. Sahu, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASGI  
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.T. Ravikumar.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]